Uçucu Kül Bazlı Geopolimer Tuğlanın Yüksek Fırın Cürufu İkamesiyle Isı İletim Katsayısının
İyileştirilmesi
Improvement Of Heat Conductivity Coefficient Of Fly Ash-Based Geopolymer Brick By Substitution Of
Blast Furnace Slag
Hussein Jasım Mohammed AL-HASANI1, Hakan ÇAĞLAR2*, Arzu ÇAĞLAR3
1Kırşehir Ahi Evran University, Institute of Science and Technology, Department of Advanced Technologies, Kırşehir
2*Kırşehir Ahi Evran University, Faculty of Engineering and Architecture, Department of Civil Engineering, Kırşehir
3Kırşehir Ahi Evran University, Faculty of Engineering and Architecture, Department of Architecture, Kırşehir

geopolymer brick; YFC70 means geopolymer brick with 70% blast furnace slag added. In the study, the rate of
fly ash was fixed at 20%. Therefore, clay/Blast furnace slag ratios were determined as 70:10, 50:30, 30:50, and
10:70, and mixture water was determined as 20% of the mixture.
Table 6. Mixture recipe
  Clay
(%)
Blast Furnace
Slag (%)
Fly Ash
(%)
Sodium
Hydroxide (M)
Calcium
Hydroxide (%)
REF 100 -- -- -- --
YFC10-8-4 70 10 20 8 4
YFC30-8-4 50 30 20 8 4
YFC50-8-4 30 50 20 8 4
YFC70-8-4 10 70 20 8 4
YFC10-8-8 70 10 20 8 4
YFC30-8-8 50 30 20 8 4
YFC50-8-8 30 50 20 8 4
YFC70-8-8 10 70 20 8 4
YFC10-10-4 70 10 20 10 8
YFC30-10-4 50 30 20 10 8
YFC50-10-4 30 50 20 10 8
YFC70-10-4 10 70 20 10 8
YFC10-10-8 70 10 20 10 8
YFC30-10-8 50 30 20 10 8
YFC50-10-8 30 50 20 10 8
YFC70-10-8 10 70 20 10 8
At the production stage of the study, clay, fly ash, and blast furnace slag, which are dry materials, were first
subjected to a medium-setting mixing process for 60 seconds in the mixer to form a dry homogeneous mixture.
Sürdürülebilir Mühendislik Uygulamaları ve Teknolojik Gelişmeler Dergisi 2023, 6(1): 23-33
28